

# Product Fact Sheet

Form Version Number: 001

Issue Date: 29/08/22



**Product:**

**Nairn's Gluten Free BBQ Pop Oats**

**20g e x 24**

**Pack Weight:**

**20 g e**

**Product Code:**

**9710**

**Description:**

Gluten free, light and crispy popped oat snacks with BBQ flavour seasoning.

**Contents:**

20g e per individual bag, 24 bags per case. Approx 13 pops per bag.

**INGREDIENTS:**

Gluten Free Wholegrain **Oats** (41%), Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil in varying proportions), Maltodextrin, Natural Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Onion Powder, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Fructose, Spices (Smoked Paprika, Cayenne), Garlic Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Paprika Extract.

**ALLERGEN ADVICE:**

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Made in a factory that handles **Milk & Soy**.

Not suitable if you react to avenin - a protein in oats.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 20g bag
Energy	1820 kJ	364 kJ
	432 kcal	86 kcal
Fat	12.4 g	2.5 g
of which saturates	1.0 g	0.2 g
Carbohydrate	69.1 g	13.8 g
of which sugars	2.0 g	0.4 g
Fibre	5.2 g	1.0 g
Protein	8.5 g	1.7 g
Salt	0.70 g	0.14 g
Sodium (not declared)	278 mg	56 mg

**Product Claims:**

Coeliac UK Licence Number: CUK-M-124
Gluten free wholegrain oats
Source of fibre
86 calories per bag
55% less fat than fried crisps (per 20g serving than the average crisp product)
No hydrogenated fat
Suitable for vegans
No GM Ingredients

**Shelf Life:**

27 weeks from date of manufacture

**Storage:**

Store in a cool, dry place. Away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

**Palm Oil:**

N/A

**Organoleptic Standards:**

Parameter	Standard
Appearance	Round and domed with raised edges - some may appear flat, while others thicker. Visible layer of dusting
Colour	Light golden brown, with slight orange/brown hint
Flavour	Mild sweet & BBQ flavour with oaty notes
Aroma	Mild BBQ with oaty notes
Texture	Light and crisp

**Legislation:**

This product complies with current UK & EU food and packaging legislation.

**BRC Site Code:**

1607595

**Process Controls:**

Online checks - Baked piece weight, aroma, taste, texture, colour and appearance					Check every batch	
Moisture	N/A	Metal Detection:	CCP: 1.5mm Fe, 1.2mm Non-Fe, 2mm SS			
Check weigh	All product passed over check weigher		T1 (g)	18.2	T2 (g)	16.4

# Product Fact Sheet

Form Version Number: 001  
Issue Date: 29/08/22



**Product:**

**Pack Weight:**

**Nairn's Gluten Free BBQ Pop Oats**  
**20g e x 24**

**20 g e**

**Product Code:**

**9710**

**Packaging:**

Printed film bag, SRP Over-label Case

Units Per Bag

1

**Languages:**

English, Greek

Bags Per Case

24

**Packaging Component Details: (all measurements are based on external)**

	Bag	Case
Level	Primary	Secondary
Material	Plastic	Paper
Specification of material	20 Matt OPP / 15 Met OPP	Corrugated B 130WTT 85SM 110DS
Colour(s)	C, M, Y, K, 188C, 173C, White	Plain Brown
Varnish	N/A	N/A
Weight (g)	2.5	244
Length/Depth (mm)	20	400
Width (mm)	150	300
Height (mm)	150	147
Gauge	35 micron	N/A
Certification	None	FSC
Paper - ECF/ TCF/ PCF or None	N/A	TCF
Post Consumer Recycled %	0%	100%
Recyclable	Yes	Yes
Compostable	No	Yes
Biodegradable	No	Yes
OPRL Logo text	Don't recycle at home. Recycle at large supermarket	N/A

**Case Weights:**

**Case Dimensions:**

Net Weight (kg)	0.480	Length (mm)	400	Cube (m <sup>3</sup> )	0.0176
Gross Weight (kg)	0.784	Width (mm)	300		
		Height (mm)	147		

**Codes:**

**Packaging Weights Per Case:**

Inner Barcode	N/A		Plastic	Paper	Wood
Bag Barcode	612322001032	Primary (g)	60	0	0
Outer Barcode	20612322001036	Secondary (g)	0	244	0
Meursing Code	7015	<b>Packaging Weights Per Pallet:</b>			
Commodity Code	19059055	Tertiary/Transit (kg)	0.18	0	30

**Pallet Configuration: (weights and heights are approximate figures)**

Pallet Type	Standard UK	Euro
Size (mm)	1200 x 1000	N/A
Cases per layer	10	N/A
Layers per pallet	10	N/A
Cases per pallet	100	N/A
Gross weight (kg)	108.58	N/A
Total Height (mm)	1635	N/A

# Product Fact Sheet

Form Version Number: 001

Issue Date: 29/08/22



**Product:**

**Pack Weight:**


**Nairn's Gluten Free BBQ Pop Oats**  
**20g e x 24**

**20 g e**

**Product Code:**

**9710**

**Authorisation:**

Name	Position	Date	Sign
Brian Kyle	Food & Procurement Technologist	18/10/2023	
Anna Matukiewicz	Packaging Assistant	18/10/2023	